		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FOR! 1-31-	M PTO-1595 92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Dock	et No. 258/174 (1023/	65984	
To t	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Boston Scientific Limited 2. . .	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
	2001011 00101111110	Name: Scimed Life Systems, Inc.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	The state of the s	
3.	Yes No Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: One Scimed Place	
ა.	Corrective Assignment	City: Maple Grove State: MN Zip: 55311-1566	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Only. <u>Interior Grovo</u>	
		Street Address: One Scimed Place	
	Other Original Recordation Reel/Frame 012879/0474		
		City: Maple GroveState: MN Zip: 55311-1566	
	Execution Date: December 21, 2001		
	Correction Date: February 4, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	audication the evenution data of the application is:	
	If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:	
Α.	Patent Application No(s).: 09/752,748	B. Patent No(s).:	
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Burse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Name. David 1. Burse	7. Total fee (37 GFH 3.41). \$\pi 40.00\$	
	Internal Address: BINGHAM McCUTCHEN LLP		
	Three Embarcadero, Ste 800	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is	
	San Francisco, CA 94111-4067	required	
		50 0540	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-2518	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Original documents	Date: 2/5/43	
	(1) (Surse	Date:	
David T. Burse, Reg No. 37,104			
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 17			
ON	ИВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
1	Washington, D.C. 20503		

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

52102014.1/2024730-2247307012

PATENT REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0399

1-31-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
_	tet No. 258/174				
	Name of conveying party (ico):	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Boston Scientific Limited 5 - 8 - 0 2	Name and address of receiving party: Name: SCIMED Life Systems, Inc.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name. Schwed Life Systems, Inc.			
	Yes No	Internal Address: One SCIMED Place			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	monal / ladrood. <u>Gris Golines - Jaco</u>			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Maple Grove State: MN Zip: 55311-1566			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
		Street Address:			
	Other Corrective Assignment Other Corrective Assi				
	,	City: State: Zip:			
	Execution Date:				
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:			
A.	Patent Application No(s).: 09/752,748	B. Patent No(s).:			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: <u>David T. Burse, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
		☐ Enclosed			
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	Lindosed			
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	□ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is			
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	required			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature:				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: $4/29/22$				
=		Date.			
Dav	vid T. Burse, Reg No. 37,104				
	Total number of pages i	including cover sheet: 5			
	Total number of pages i	moduling cover sheet. <u>J</u>			
OM	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	B 110. 000 1 00 1 1 (0xp. 4/01)	ा के कि			
Do not detach this portion					
<u>)</u>					
14/20	4/2002 TDIAZ1 00000037 122475 09752748 Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
FC:56	11 AO-00 CH	ω			
	washington	, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					

PATENT REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael P. Wallace, Joseph C. Eder, and Clifford Teoh are inventors of a certain invention entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A MAGNETICALLY CONTROLLABLE EMBOLIC IN THE EMBOLIZATION OF AN ANEURYSM," for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on December 28, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/752,748 (the "'748 application"), and

WHEREAS, said inventors for valuable consideration did assign to SCIMED Life System, Inc., a corporation forward under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of said patent application, said assignment including all right, title and interest in the '748 application, said assignment recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011799, Frame 0343 (previously recorded at Reel 011428, Frame 0325).

WHEREAS, said inventors for valuable consideration did assign to BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, a corporation forward under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, having its principal place of business at Financial Services Centre, P.O. Box 111, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, the exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, and in and to Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

WHEREAS, SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the all countries foreign to the United States, and

2

PATENT REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0401 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued said invention in all countries foreign to the United States of America including any and all priority rights arising under the International Treaty and/or convention.

Dated: De 2/0

Luke R. Dohmer, Vice President Patent Legal

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED